 FORTY FIFTH DAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2015 1
SIXTY FOURTH LEGISLATURE - REGULAR SESSION
FORTY FIFTH DAY
House Chamber, Olympia, Wednesday, February 25, 2015
The House was called to order at 9:55 a.m. by the Speaker
(Representative Orwall presiding).
Reading of the Journal of the previous day was dispensed with
and it was ordered to stand approved.

Referred to Committee on Judiciary.
SB 5046 by Senators Padden and Pedersen
AN ACT Relating to correcting a codification error
concerning the governor's designee to the traffic safety
commission; reenacting and amending RCW 43.59.030; and
creating a new section.
Referred to Committee on Transportation.
SSB 5059 by Senate Committee on Law & Justice (originally
sponsored by Senators Frockt, Fain, Pedersen and Chase)
AN ACT Relating to bad faith assertions of patent
infringement; and adding a new chapter to Title 19 RCW.
Referred to Committee on Judiciary.
SB 5075 by Senator Baumgartner
AN ACT Relating to making nonsubstantive changes to
procurement law; amending RCW 28B.10.029, 35.57.080,
36.100.190, 39.04.190, 39.26.070, 39.26.251, 39.26.255,
39.26.271, 39.35C.050, 39.35C.090, and 43.19.1919;
reenacting and amending RCW 39.26.010; and repealing
RCW 43.19.520, 43.19.525, and 43.19.533.
Referred to Committee on State Government.
SB 5101 by Senators Padden and O'Ban
AN ACT Relating to mental status evaluations; and amending
RCW 9.94B.080.
Referred to Committee on Judiciary.
SB 5146 by Senators Bailey and Rivers
AN ACT Relating to improving the quality of medicaid
purchasing, delivery, and transparency; amending RCW
74.09.010; and adding a new section to chapter 74.09 RCW.
Referred to Committee on Health Care & Wellness.
SB 5176 by Senators Keiser, Honeyford, Roach, Fraser, Schoesler
and Chase
AN ACT Relating to the capitol furnishings preservation
committee; and amending RCW 27.48.040.
Referred to Committee on State Government.
SB 5204 by Senators Parlette, Pearson and Warnick
 FORTY FIFTH DAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2015 3
AN ACT Relating to providing an exemption from hydraulic
project permit fees for certain emergency permits; amending
RCW 77.55.321; and creating a new section.
Referred to Committee on Agriculture & Natural Resources.
SB 5207 by Senators Liias and King
AN ACT Relating to office hours for registered tow truck
operators; and amending RCW 46.55.060.
Referred to Committee on Labor.
SB 5249 by Senators Darneille, Conway and Miloscia
AN ACT Relating to creating a bond issuance exemption for
qualifying local revitalization financing projects; and
amending RCW 82.14.510 and 82.14.515.
Referred to Committee on Technology & Economic
Development.
SB 5271 by Senators Roach, Hasegawa, Liias and Benton
AN ACT Relating to standards adopted by the national fire
protection association and the state building code council; and
amending RCW 43.44.110, 46.37.467, and 70.95I.080.
Referred to Committee on Local Government.
SB 5272 by Senators Schoesler, Sheldon, Fain, Hatfield, King,
Hewitt and Parlette
AN ACT Relating to heavy haul industrial corridors;
amending RCW 46.44.0915; and providing an effective date.
Referred to Committee on Transportation.
SB 5312 by Senators Litzow, McAuliffe, Dammeier, Rolfes,
Mullet, Billig, Kohl-Welles, Keiser and Chase
AN ACT Relating to creating flexibility for the educator
retooling conditional scholarship program; and amending
RCW 28A.660.045 and 28A.660.050.
Referred to Committee on Education.
SJM 8000 by Senator Brown